10

11

12

13

14

A O 0 AR AR TR
LRBO9/7001704RPMS59 499 a

Rep. Frank J. Mautino

Filed: 11/7/2011

BALANCED BUDGET NOTE
ACT MAY APPLY

097005SB2458ham002 LRB097 00104 RPM 59499 a

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 2458

AMENDMENT NO. . Amend Senate Bill 2458, AS AMENDED,
by replacing everything after the enacting clause with the

following:

“Section 5. The amount of $10,806,400, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, 1s appropriated from the Personal
Property Tax Replacement Fund to the Illinois State Board of
Education for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2011 for
Regional Superintendents’ and Assistants’ Compensation and

Related Benefits.

Section 10. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, are appropriated to the Illinois
State Board of Education for the fiscal year beginning July

1, 2011:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

097005B2458ham002 -2- LRB097 00104 RPM 59499 a

From the Personal Property Tax Replacement Fund:

For Regional Superintendents’ Services ........... $2,225,050

Section 15. The following amounts, or so much of those
amounts as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
to the State Board of Elections for 1its ordinary and
contingent expenses from the Personal Property Tax
Replacement Fund as follows:

For Payment of Lump Sum Awards to County Clerks,

County Recorders, and Chief Election

Clerks as Compensation for Additional

Duties required of such officials

by consolidation of elections law,

as provided in Public Acts 82-691

and 90=T7 13 it e e e e e 806,000

Section 20. “An Act making appropriations”, Public Act 97-

56 is amended by changing Section 10 of Article 5 as follows:

(P.A. 97-56, Article 5, Section 10)

Sec. 10. The following named amounts, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated to the
State Comptroller to pay certain appointed officers of the
Executive Branch of the State Government, at the wvarious

rates prescribed by law:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

097005B2458ham002 -3- LRB097 00104 RPM 59499 a

From General Revenue Fund

Department on Aging

FOr the DireCtOr v v ittt ittt ettt ettt eseeneenneas 115,700
Department of Agriculture

FOr the DireCtOr v v ittt ittt ettt ettt eseeneenneas 133,300

For the Assistant Director ...........iiiiiiininnn.. 113,200
Department of Central Management Services

FOr the DireChor v i i ittt ittt ettt teeeeeneneneas 142,400

For 2 Assistant DireCtorsS . .v v it it ittt eeeeeeeennnn 242,100
Department of Children and Family Services

FOr the DireChor v ittt ittt ettt eeeeeeeeneneas 150,300
Department of Corrections

FOr the DireChor v ittt ittt ettt eeeeeeeeneneas 150,300

For the Assistant DireCLor .. i i it ittt teeeeeenenn 127,800
Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunities

FOr the DireCtor v ittt ittt ittt ittt e eeeneeneeas 142,400

For the Assistant DireChor .. i ittt et eeeeenenn 121,100
Environmental Protection Agency

FOr the DireCtor v ittt ittt ittt ittt e eeeneeneeas 133,300

Department of Financial and Professional

Regulation

For the Secretary «vv ittt ittt eeeeeeenennns 135,100
FOr the DireCtor v v ittt ittt ettt ettt e et seeneean 115,700
FOr the DireCtor v v it ittt ittt ittt e ettt ettt 124,100

Department of Human Services



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

097005B2458ham002 LRB097 00104

For the Secretary ¢ .ottt ittt eeeennnns

For 2 Assistant Secretaries
Department of Insurance
For the Director

Department of Juvenile Justice

FOr the DireCtOr v v i it ittt it e it ettt eneenens

Department of Labor
For
For
For

For the Superintendent of Safety Inspection

ANd EdUCALION v ittt ittt ittt et ettt ettt

Department of State Police

FOr the DireChor v ittt i ittt et ettt eeeennn

For the Assistant Director ......iiiiiiieennnn.

Department of Military Affairs

For the Adjutant General ........ciiiiiieennnns

For two Chief Assistants to the

Adjutant General ... .ttt ittt i et

Department of Natural Resources
For
For

six Mine Officers

For

For four Miners' Examining Officers

Illinois Labor Relations Board

Lhe DireCLor v ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt teeneenns
the Assistant Director v ettt e,

the Chief Factory Inspector ...............

the DirecCtor v v ittt it ittt et ettt et eeeeennn

the Assistant Director ...ttt eenn.

RPM 59499 a

....150,300

«...255,500

....135,100

....120,400

....132,600

....113,200

....115,700

....197,100



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

097005B2458ham002 -5- LRB097 00104 RPM 59499 a

For the Chalrman . v v v it i it ittt it ittt e teeneenneas 104,400
For four State Labor Relations Board
4TS 101 TS 375,800
For two Local Labor Relations Board
4TS 101 TS 187,900

For the Chairman of the Local Panel .....uitieeeenenenn 0

Department of Healthcare and Family Services
FOr the DireChor v i i ittt ittt ettt teeeeeneneneas 142,400
For the Assistant DirecCtor ... v it ittt eeeeeennnn 121,100
Department of Public Health
FOr the DireChor v ittt ittt ettt eeeeeeeeneneas 150,300
For the Assistant DirecCtor .. .v ittt eeeeneennnn 127,800
Department of Revenue
FOr the DireCtor v ittt it ittt ittt ettt et neeeeeas 142,400
For the Assistant DireCLor .. i i it ittt teeeeeenenn 121,100

Department of Lottery

For the Superintendent ....... ... iieteeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 0

Property Tax Appeal Board
For the Chairman ...ttt ittt ittt teeeeeenneenns 64,800
FOr fOUr MeMIDEE S & ittt ittt it ettt e ettt ettt eneeneeas 208,800
Department of Veterans' Affairs
FOr the DireCtor v v ittt ittt ettt ettt e et seeneean 115,700
For the Assistant DireCtor ... ittt eeeeenenns 98, 600
Civil Service Commission

For the Chairman ...ttt ittt ittt et e ettt eeneeans 30,500



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

097005SB2458ham002 -6- LRB097 00104 RPM 59499 a
FOr four MembersS v v vt ittt it ittt et ettt et eeeeeeennn 101,300
Commerce Commission
For the Chalrman v v e i i ittt i it e it ittt eteeneenneas 134,100
FOr fouUr MembersS v v vttt ittt i e it e ettt et e eeeeennn 468,200

Court of Claims
For the Chief Judge ... iii ittt it ittt ettt teeenannns 65,000
For the six JUdges v ittt ittt ittt eeeeeneenannns 359,600
State Board of Elections
FOr the Chalrman vt i ittt ittt eeeeeneeeeeenenenenas 58,500
For the Vice-Chailirman .. v ittt ittt teeeeeenenenenns 48,100
FOTr SiX MEMIDET S & ittt ittt ettt ettt eeeeeeeeneneneneas 225,500
Illinois Emergency Management Agency
FOr the DireChor v ittt ittt ettt eeeeeeeeneneas 129,000
For the Assistant DireCLor .. i i it ittt teeeeeenenn 115,700
Department of Human Rights
FOr the DireCtor v ittt ittt ittt ittt e eeeneeneeas 115,700
Human Rights Commission
For the Chairman ...ttt ittt ittt teeeeeenneenns 52,200
FOr twelve MemMer S @it ittt i et ittt ettt et eneeenas 563,600
Illinois Workers’ Compensation Commission
For the Chairman ...ttt ittt ittt e iee e 125,300
FOr Nine MemMDEr S & ittt it ittt ettt ettt ettt eeenenens 1,078,600
Liquor Control Commission
For the Chairman ...ttt ittt ittt et eteeeeneenns 39,000
FOr SiX MeMDE TS vt i it it i it ettt ettt ettt eeeeneeneean 204,400



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

097005B2458ham002 -7-

For the Secretary .....oviiiiiiienenn.

For the Chairman and one member as
designated by law, $200 per diem

for work on a license appeal

COMMISS IO vttt it e et e ettt e teeneennns

Executive Ethics Commission

FOr Nine mMember S & v vttt it ittt eeeennn

Illinois Power Agency

FOr the DireCtor v v i ittt eeeeeeenenn

Pollution Control Board

For the Chairman .......ueviieeeeenenenn

For four members .....ouii it iieeeeeenenn

Prisoner Review Board

For the Chairman ........ououeeieeeenenn.

For fourteen members of the

Prisoner Review Board .......eveeeenen..

Secretary of State Merit Commission

For the Chairman ........ououeeieeeenenn.

For four members .....ouii ittt eeeeenenn

Educational Labor Relations Board

For the Chairman ........ouou e eeenn.

For four members ....u.ou ettt eeeeenenn

Department of State Police
For five members of the State Police

Merit Board, $237 per diem,

LRB097 00104 RPM 59499 a

............ 338,200

............ 103,800

............ 121,100

............ 468,200

............ 104,400

............ 375,800



10

097005B2458ham002 -8- LRB097 00104 RPM 59499 a

whichever is applicable in accordance

with law, for a maximum of 100

days €acCh ittt e e e e e e e 118,500
Department of Transportation

For the Secretary ¢ vv ittt ittt eeeeeeennanns 150, 300

For the Assistant SecCretary . ... eieeneeenneeennns 127,800
Office of Small Business Utility Advocate

For the small business utility advocate .........c.c.uu... 0

(Source: P.A. 97-56, eff. 7-1-11.)

Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect upon

becoming law.”.



